

P.O. Box 990 • 1201 Lexington Road • Nicholasville, Kentucky 40340-0990 Phone: 888-546-4243 • Fax: 859-885-2854 • www.bgenergy.com

SEP 22 2014
PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

September 19, 2014

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P O Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602

Dear Mr. Derouen,

Case No. 2014-00339

This is to advise, in accordance with the Commission's Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 16(2), that on or about October 20, 2014, Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation (hereinafter Blue Grass Energy) intends to file an application for a rate structure change and rate increase in its retail rates based on a historical test year ending December 31, 2013. Blue Grass Energy Intends to use the electronic filing procedure.

If you have any questions, regarding this matter, please contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael I. Williams President & CEO Blue Grass Energy

Copy to: Attorney General

Office of Rate Intervention 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	Blue Grass Energy Cooperative further states that:		
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	to the intended	No 🖂
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;		✓
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;		
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;		
6.	service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by Public Service Commission Staff:	any party or the	
	Name Electronic M		
	Jim Adkins jimadkins2:		
	Donald Smothers donalds@bg		
	Phillip Johnson phillipj@bg	energy.com	
7.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understar for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.		
	Signed Name: Michael I Willi	ams	
	Title: President & CE		
	Address: P O Box 990		

Telephone Number: 859-885-2155